FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Falconer to Engrossed House Bill No. 99 by Representative Falconer

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "youth-serving" and before "organizations" insert "institutions or"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 10, after "youth-serving" and before "organizations" insert "institutions or"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 2, delete "State Police" and insert "Bureau of Criminal Identification and
- 7 Information"
- 8 On page 2, line 3, after "athletes" delete the remainder of the line and insert "in an organized
- 9 sports or recreational athletic contest, not as part of a religious,"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- Delete House Floor Amendment No. 2 by Rep. Pierre on behalf of the Legislative Bureau
- 12 (#1017)
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 10, change "State Police" to "Bureau of Criminal Identification and
- 15 Information"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 26, after "E." and before "The" insert "(1)"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 3, after line 2, insert the following:
- 20 "(2) Notwithstanding Paragraph (1) of this Subsection, for paid employees
- 21 <u>of a youth-serving institution or organization</u>, the costs of providing the information
- required under this Section shall be charged by the bureau, as specified in R.S.
- 23 15:587(B), to the institution or organization."